GENERAL FUND - TOWNWIDE

Revenues:

A1001 Real Property Taxes

A1090 Interest & Penalties

A1255 Clerk Fees

A2262 Fire Protection Services Other Govts
A2401 Interest and Earnings

A2544 Dog Licenses

A2555 Building and Alteration Permits
A2610 Fines and Forfeited Balil

A2610A Traffic Diversion Program

A2655 Sales, Other

A2680 Insurance Recoveries

A2701 Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures
A2770 Unclassified Income (specify)
A2750 AIM Related Payments

A3001 St Aid, Revenue Sharing

A3005 St Aid, Mortgage Tax

A3021 Justice JCAP Grant

A3089 St Aid - Other (specify)

A3040 St Aid, Real Property Tax Administration
AUB Unexp Balance

TOTAL REVENUES

Appropriations:

Al010.1
Al1010.4
Al1l10.1
Al110.11
Al1110.2
Al110.4
A1220.1
A1220.2
A1220.4

Legislative Board, Pers Serv
Legislative Board, Contr Expend
Municipal Court, Pers Serv
Municipal Court Clerk. Pers Serv
Municipal Court, Equip & Cap Outlay
Municipal Court, Contr Expend
Supervisor,pers Serv
Supervisor,equip & Cap Outlay
Supervisor,contr Expend

BBS Accounting, LLC

BUDGET HISTORY
TOWN OF ALLEN

2024
2021 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATE REQUESTED TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
137,172.00 137,172.00 | 137,172.00 137,172.00 167,172.00
130.00 7,460.00 500.00 - 1,000.00
415.00 488.00 100.00 573.00 300.00
435.00 354.00 500.00 289.00 300.00
934.00 1,682.00 500.00 700.00 500.00
300.00 345.00 - 75.00 -
- 22.00 - - -
190.00 2,075.00 - 497.00 -
3,891.00 2,454.00 - - -
- - 2,450.00 2,450.00 2,450.00
11,770.00 428.00 2,000.00 4,501.00 2,000.00
- 90.00 - - -
865.00 - - - -
- - 18,351.00 - 23,150.00
156,102.00 152,570.00 | 161,573.00 146,257.00 - 196,872.00 - -
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,200.00
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
2,700.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 3,300.00 3,000.00
1,200.00 1,154.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,800.00 1,200.00
231.00 1,569.00 1,000.00 3,125.00 2,000.00 1,500.00
4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,250.00
- - - - 500.00
- 31.00 200.00 100.00 200.00
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A1315.4
A1330.1
A1330.4
A1355.1
A1355.4
A1355.4A
Al410.1
Al1410.2
Al410.4
Al1420.4
A1450.4
Al1620.1
A1620.2
Al1620.4
Al1670.4
A1680.4
Al1910.4
A1920.4
A1950.4
A1990.4
A3310.4
A3510.1
A3510.2
A3510.4
A3620.1
A3620.4
A4540.4
A5010.1
A5010.4
A5132.1
A5132.4
A5182.4
A6410.4
A7510.1
A7510.4

Comptroller, Contr Expend

Tax Collection,pers Serv

Tax Collection,contr Expend
Assessment, Pers Serv

Assessment, Contr Expend

Board of Assessment Rev.
Clerk,pers Serv

Clerk,equip & Cap Outlay
Clerk,contr Expend

Law, Contr Expend

Elections, Contr Expend

Buildings, Pers Serv

Buildings, Equip & Cap Outlay
Buildings, Contr Expend

Central Print & Mail,contr Expend
Central Data Process, Contr Expend
Unallocated Insurance, Contr Expend
Municipal Assn Dues, Contr Expend
Taxes & Assess On Munic Prop, Contr Expen
Contingency

Traffic Control, Contr Expen
Control of Animals, Pers Serv
Control of Animals, Equip & Cap Outlay
Control of Animals, Contr Expend
Safety Inspection, Pers Serv

Safety Inspection, Contr Expend
Fillmore Ambulance, Contr Expend
Street Admin, Pers Serv

Street Admin, Contr Expend
Garage, Pers Serv

Garage, Contr Expend

Street Lighting, Contr Expend
Publicity, Contr Expend

Historian, Pers Serv

Historian, Contr Expend

BBS Accounting, LLC

2021 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATE REQUESTED TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED

6,930.00 7,410.00 6,900.00 6,450.00 6,900.00 6,900.00
1,300.00 - 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,650.00 1,400.00
761.00 755.00 1,200.00 584.00 1,300.00 1,200.00
4,750.00 4,750.00 4,750.00 4,750.00 4,750.00
27.00 23.00 500.00 250.00 500.00
165.00 110.00 165.00 110.00 165.00
4,500.00 6,000.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,850.00 5,000.00
846.00 - - - 1,000.00 1,500.00
1,102.00 452.00 1,200.00 708.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
- - 2,750.00 2,104.00 2,750.00
1,605.00 1,936.00 2,700.00 1,936.00 2,700.00
600.00 1,560.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
- - 6,500.00 - 6,500.00
11,909.00 16,710.00 22,000.00 14,745.00 22,000.00
158.00 288.00 600.00 288.00 600.00
1,440.00 960.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,400.00 2,200.00
23,775.00 22,820.00 25,000.00 24,133.00 26,500.00
650.00 1,150.00 650.00 650.00 650.00
1,070.00 1,097.00 1,250.00 1,152.00 1,300.00
- - 5,200.00 5,200.00 5,200.00

249.00 - - - -
917.00 32.00 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
74.00 - 500.00 500.00 500.00
5,032.00 5,778.00 5,800.00 5,296.00 6,057.00 6,057.00
4,200.00 4,400.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,800.00
32,346.00 37,500.00 37,500.00 17,308.00 60,000.00
521.00 505.00 600.00 500.00 1,000.00

- 1,463.00 3,000.00 - -
- - 100.00 - 100.00
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2021 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATE REQUESTED TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
A9010.8 State Retirement System 566.00 1,095.00 1,208.00 3,336.00 3,336.00 4,000.00
A9050.8 Unemployment Insurance, Empl Bnfts - 506.00 - 2,088.00 -
A9030.8 Social Security, Employer Cont 4,155.00 4,693.00 5,500.00 3,145.00 5,500.00
A9060.8 Hospital & Medical (dental) Ins, Empl Bnft 1,521.00 4,975.00 - 2,316.00 6,750.00
A9070.8 Uniforms, Etc. 26.00 - - - -
A9730.6 Debt Principal, Bond Anticipation Notes - - - - -
A9730.7 Debt Interest, Bond Anticipation Notes - - - - -
A9789.6 Other Debt, Principal - - - - -
A9789.7 Other Debt, Interest - - - - -
A9901.9 Inner Funds Transfer - - - - -
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 121,326.00 138,422.00 | 161,573.00 124,074.00 35,993.00 196,872.00 - -
34,776.00 14,148.00 - 22,183.00 (35,993.00) - - -
Actual Projected
Change in Change in Total
Taxes Collected: Reserve Fund Balance  Fund Balance | Fund Balance:
94,420.00
2020 137,172 0.00 27,106.00 121,526.00
2021 137,172 0.00 34,776.00 156,302.00
2022 137,172 0.00 14,148.00 170,450.00
2023 137,172 0.00 22,183.00 192,633.00
2024 167,172 0.00 -23,150.00 169,483.00

BBS Accounting, LLC
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HIGHWAY FUND - TOWNWIDE

Revenues:

DA1001 Real Property Taxes

DA2302 Snow Removal Services - Other Govts
DA2401 Interest And Earnings

DA2650 Sales of Scrap & Excess Materials
DA2655 Sales of Culvert Pipe

DA2665 Sales of Equipment

DA2680 Insurance Recoveries

DA2701 Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures
DA2705 Gifts And Donations

DA3501 St Aid, Consolidated Highway Aid
DA3960 St Aid Emergency Disaster Assistance
DA4960 Fed Aid Emer Disaster Assist

DA5730 Bond Anticipation Notes

DAUB Unexp Balance

TOTAL REVENUES

Appropriations:

DA5110.1
DA5110.4
DA5112.1
DA5112.2
DA5130.1
DA5130.2
DA5130.2A
DA5130.4

Maint of Streets, Pers Serv
Maint of Streets, Contr Expend
Improvements, Pers Serv

Perm Improve Highway, Equip & Cap Outlay

Machinery, Pers Serv
Machinery, Equip & Cap Outlay
Machinery Reserve

Machinery, Contr Expend

BBS Accounting, LLC

2021 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATE REQUESTED TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
199,474.00 192,029.00 | 205,529.00 205,529.00 250,529.00

37,814.00 38,591.00 39,000.00 39,990.00 40,766.60

2,296.00 929.00 - - -

909.00 1,447.00 - 1,464.00 -

- - - 1,100.00 -

- 1,100.00 - 14,723.00 -

- - - 102.00 -

7,566.00 - - - -
143,874.00 - 226,500.00 293,171.00 246,000.00

- 150.00 - - -

- 137,941.00 - - -
- - 2,406.00 - 59,579.40

391,933.00 372,187.00 | 473,435.00 556,079.00 0.00 596,875.00 0.00 0.00
53,923.00 36,843.00 56,202.00 56,202.00 70,000.00
51,253.00 20,278.00 50,000.00 33,255.00 50,000.00
6,011.00 124,022.00 | 118,076.00 109,975.00 246,000.00
- 62,484.00 - - 9,000.00
59,760.00 119,883.00 65,000.00 102,000.00 75,000.00
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2021 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATE REQUESTED TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
DA5140.4 Brush And Weeds, Contr Expend 487.00 425.00 700.00 735.00 700.00
DA5142.1 Snow Removal, Pers Serv 37,224.00 47,122.00 55,152.00 55,152.00 65,000.00
DA5142.11 Snow Removal, Pers Serv Overtime 5,126.00 1,673.00 8,321.00
DA5142.4 Snow Removal, Contr Expend 37,323.00 24,829.00 50,000.00 19,964.00 50,000.00
DA5148.1 Services Other Govts, Pers Serv - - - - -
DA8760.1 Emergency Disaster Work, Pers Serv - - - - -
DA9010.8 State Retirement, Empl Bnfts 9,817.00 8,344.00 7,648.00 9,380.00 9,380.00 10,500.00
DA9030.8 Social Security , Empl Bnfts 7,359.00 6,852.00 9,000.00 9,529.00 10,500.00
DA9050.8 Unemployment Insurance, Empl Bnft - - - - -
DA9055.8 Disability Insurance, Empl Bnfts 131.00 125.00 175.00 - 175.00
DA9060.8 Hospital & Medical (dental) Ins, Empl Bnft 10,665.00 11,295.00 13,000.00 13,682.00 9,000.00
DA9070.8 Uniforms, Etc. - - - - 1,000.00
DA9730.6 Debt Principal (CHIPS) 43,525.00 45,118.00 46,770.00 46,769.42 -
DA9730.7 Debt Interest (CHIPS) 4,956.00 3,363.00 1,712.00 1,712.00 -
DA9785.6 Debt Principal, Install Purch Debt - Excavato - - - - -
DA9901.9 Transfers, Other Funds - - - - -
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 327,560.00 512,656.00 [ 473,435.00 466,676.42 9,380.00 596,875.00 - -
64,373.00 (140,469.00) - 89,402.58 - - -
Actual Projected
Equipment Change in Change in Total
Taxes Collected: Reserve Fund Balance  Fund Balance | Fund Balance:
159,957.00
2020 192,174 - 45,247.00 205,204.00
2021 192,174 - 64,373.00 269,577.00
2022 192,029 - (140,466.00) 129,111.00
2023 205,529 - 89,402.58 218,513.58
2024 250,529 - -59,579.40 158,934.18
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2021 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATE REQUESTED TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
SPECIAL DISTRICTS
Revenues:
SF1001 Real Property Taxes -
SF1001A Angelica Fire District 8,325.00 8,325.00 8,325.00 8,325.00 6,000.00
SF1001B Short Tract Fire District 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,800.00 6,800.00 6,000.00
SF1001C Belfast Fire District 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,300.00
SF5031 Unexp Balance - 4,075.00
TOTAL REVENUES 16,225.00 16,225.00 16,625.00 16,625.00 - 17,375.00 - -
Appropriations:
SF3410.41 Fire Protection, Village Angelica - Contr 8,325.00 8,325.00 8,325.00 6,250.00 8,575.00
SF3410.42 Fire Protection, Short Tract - Contr 6,400.00 6,600.00 6,800.00 6,800.00 7,300.00
SF3410.43 Fire Protection, Belfast - Contr 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 16,225.00 16,425.00 16,625.00 14,550.00 - 17,375.00 - -
- (200.00) - 2,075.00 - - - -
Actual Projected
Change in Change in Total
Taxes Collected: Fund Balance  Fund Balance | Fund Balance:
7,217.00
2020 17,525 - 7,217.00
2021 16,225 - 7,217.00
2022 16,225 (200.00) 7,017.00
2023 16,225 2,075.00 9,092.00
2024 17,375 -4,075.00 5,017.00
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TENTATIVE

ASSESSMENTS | TAX RATES 2023 2024
2023 2024 2023 2024 100,000.00 100,000.00
TOWNWIDE 38,219,858 40,036,695 0.009160631 0.010599262 916.06 1,059.93 | 143.86 15.70%
FIRE DISTRICT 39,765,765 40,315,673 0.000418073 0.000430974 41.81 43.10 1.29  3.09%
957.87 1,103.02 145.15 15.15%
2023 2024 2023 2024 TAX RATES TAX RATES
BUDGET BUDGET TAXES RAISED TAXES RAISED Per 1000 Per 1000
GENERAL- TOWNWIDE 161,573.00 196,872.00 137,172.00 167,172.00 3.5890 4.1755
HIGHWAY- TOWNWIDE 473,435.00 596,875.00 205,529.00 250,529.00 5.3775 6.2575
FIRE DISTRICT 16,625.00 17,375.00 16,625.00 17,375.00 0.4181 0.4310
WORKERS COMP BILL 6,662.00 5,864.00 0.1743 0.1465
County Tax Bill Charge 755.00 794.40 0.0198 0.0198
TOTAL 651,633.00 811,122.00 366,743.00 441,734.40
159,489.00 74,991.40
Amount of Tax Levy Subject to Tax Cap: 359,326.00 435,076.00
Tax Cap Limit: 359,847.00 367,913.00
(Under Cap) (521.00) 67,163.00
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